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Torn Serviss named most valuable player
Team Captain, Tom Serviss Of the Vernon Esso's picked up another ofhis many awards for his hockey prowess of the season when he was pre—sented with the Most Valuable Player award which is emblematic of his

value in the Jr. "A" league this past season. On hand during Friday nightsJr. "A" game in Vernon was league President Clem Bird of Penticton whois pictured above presenting Tom with the President's trophy.

Lunmby gains in
NOHL playoffs

Broncos win series

Vernon edged in four garnes
Pre—series favorites,

Penticton Broncos. lived
up to expectations as they
trimmed the hapless Ver—
non Essos 6.3 in the fourth
game of their B.C. junior
hockey semi<inal playoffs
at Vernon Friday night.

The win gave Broncos
a run of four straight Vic—
tories in the 'IA" section
of the best of seven semi—
final provincial playoffs
and a shot at the B.C. jL11P
ior title against the win—
ners of the Kelowna—Kam—
loops semMinals.

In the Kelowna*amloops
series that is still under—

way, Kelowna took a
lead in games Friday night
with a 645 win at home. but
suffered a setback Sat—
urday night at Kamloops to
extend that series to at
least six games.

The quick elimination Of
Vernon from further play—
Off actio n overshadows
their competitive showing

the fine display of playoff
hockey they put forth in the
semi•4inal series.

Penticton had a tough
time edging the Essos in
the first game, winning by
a narrow score with the

victory marker coming
with less than two minutes
remaining in regulation
time.

The second game saw the
Broncos take an early W)
lead only to have the Essos
come back With three of
their own and force Pentic—
ton to extend themselves
for the winning goal late
in the second period and
then to add an insurance
marker with Only 15 sec—
onds to go in the game.

The third game Wasa lit—
tie more in favor
of the Broncos, although
Vernon did give them a run
early in the game. Pentic—
ton won this

It wasn't until the fourth
and final game that Pentic—

GOALIES
GP GA SOG Av.

Thompson 3 7 80 2.10
Belbin 1 3 32 3.00
Gilroy 4 21 155 5.25

Penticton Scorers —

D. McBÄin o 2 10
T. Madden 2
R. Cherenko 1

D. Thompson O

Vernon Scorers —

W. Schaab
B. Mowat
A. Blais

J. Taggart
K. Connor
E. Hays
G. Smith

PIM P

2 9

J. Wilson 4
T. Serviss o

L. Quechuk 2
1. Malinosky L
B. !l'.anchette O
K. Rolston
D. Mlrsh
J. Vachon
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Junior hockey
final standings

Although the regular schedule has been com-
pleted since the end Of February, in B.C. junior
'A" hockey, the statistics have just been released
by league headquarters at Penticton.
Standings:GF Ave GA
Kamloops.. 221 5.52 207
Kelowna . 180 4.50 179
New West. • . 186 4.65 234
Penticton • 218 5.45 128

. • .213 5.33. 218
Victoria 

•
. • . 146 3.65 198

Ave
5.17
4.47
5.85
3.20
5.45
4.95

PIM
482
627
696
532
466
482

Ave
12.05
15.67
17.40
13.30
11.65
12.05Lumby Flying French—

men scored a convincing
victory over the Grand—

view Warriors to take a two
win. one tie lead in the best
Of seven finals of the North
Okanagan Hockey league at
the, Vernon Civic Arena.
Sunday night.

One Of the larger crowds

Of the year turned out to
see the Frenchmen hand the
Warriors a sound drubbing

following their tie the
previous Sunday.

Grandview opened t h e
scoring at 1:19 Of the first
period when Herb Schley
took a two way pass from
Clayton Sahly and Gerry
O'Neill. This proved to be
the last goal for the

Warriors. However Lumby
came back with the equal—
izer just minutes later
when Kaz Inouye teamed
with Gerald Altwasser and
Bill Penner.

It was Lumby again at
13:20 mark of the same
period with Penner going
in—on cpass from Anouye
to end the first period
scoring.

The Warriors came on
strong in the early stages
of the second period and
threw everything but the
kitchen sink at Norm Schi—
man in the net for the
Frenchmen but couldn't hit
the score sheet. However.
Lumby took advantage in a
lull in the Warriors' second

period drive to score their

third goal at 17:12. It was
Penner with his second
marker of the night with
Altwasser picking up the
assist. This proved to be
the only goal of the period.

This was by far the best

showing in the game for the

Warriors as they Outshot
Lum by 15—4.

In the third period it was
Lumby Once more as they
opened the scoring early
on a goal by Larry Derry

with Rocky Ponton and Ted
Koski sharing the honors.

This goal came at 3:18 of
the final period.

A minute and a half later
it was Lumby once more on

an unassisted effort by Pete
Balkwell.

Lumby% third goal Of the

League Standings:
GP W

Penticton .40 30
Kamloops, '.40 21
Vernon ...40 19
Kelowna . 40
New Westminster . 40 15
Victoria . ...40 11

T
2
o
4
6
2
6

L GF
8 218 128

19 221 207
17 213 218
20 180 179
23 186 234
23 146 198

62
42
42
34
32
28

Indiyidual Scoring Statistics—Top 10:

Tom "$erviss. Vernon 25
Jeff Wilson, Vernon • . . . 44
Ray Wallis New West. . 28
Randy Rota, Kamloops. . . . 45
Bob Mowat, Penticton • 34
Rick Beauchamp, Kam. . . 22
Keith Rolston, Vernon. • 28
George Watson, New West. . 26
Dave Cousins. Kelowna . 30
Wayne Schaab, Penticton• . . 24

65
36
46
28
36
48
40
36
30
35

p PIM
90
80
74
73
70
70
68
62
60
59

69
24
75
22
41
27
20
16
75
11

Top Scorer—45 goals—Randy Rota—Kam100ps.
Runner-up—44 goals—Jeff Wilson—Vernon.
Most Assists45—Tom Serviss—Vernon.

Beauchamp—Kamloops.
Goalies' (Team Averages:

Goals Games Ave
Penticton . • . 128
Kelowna . 179
Victoria • . 198
Kamloops . 207
Vernon . 218
New Westminster 234

Goalies' Individual Game Averages:
(10 Games or more)

40
40
40
40
40
40

3.20
4.47
4.95
5.17
5.45
5.85

real supremacy in the ser—
ies.

Vernon started the ac—
tion off with a nice effort
by Jeff Wilson who banged
home a goal at 1:34 of the
first period with Tom Ser—
viss and Ken Pollon setting
up the play.

Essos held the one goal
lead for the remainder of
the opening period but
were no match for the pow—
erful Broncos in the sec—
Ond frame. They started a
five goal splurge at the 4:48
mark of the period when
they took advantage of a
power—play with Bob Mayer
sitting Out a hooking in—
fraction. Five and a half
minutes later they were
leading 5—1.

Broncos added one more
early in the final period
before the Essoscame back
with two more of their own,
One of them with only eight
seconds remaining.

Bob Mowat and Wayne
Schaab led the Penticton
Scorers with two each with
single• by Jackie Taggart
and Ken Connor.

Vernon goals were single

efforts by Jeff Wilson,

Jerry Vachon and
inosky.

In the statistics for the
series, Penticton outscor-
ed the Essos 21—10in goals,

but Vernon led in the penal-
ty department, picking up
26 minors for 52 penalty
minutes to Penticton's 22
for 44 minutes.

Wayne Schaab and Bob
Mowat led the Bronco point
scoring with nine each
while Rookie Jeff Wilson
paced Vernon with f our
goals and two assists for a

total of six points.

W L GF GA PIM P
pen. 4 0 21 10 44 8
ver. 0 4 10 21 52 0

.1

EXPORT
PLAIN

or FILTER TIP
CIGARETTES

REGULAR and KINGS

eamr0L
SHOW 7 9
DOORS 6:45 P.M.

MON. - TUES. ONLYA FAMOUS PLAYERS THEATRE

ADULT ENTERTAINMENT ONLY

IS TOTALLY
AMORAL

AND CHARMING

Sexy

surprisingly

rea l  and 'Ively
that IT HAS

CAUSED MANY

OBSERVERS

ro FLIP."

STARTS WED. FOR ONE WEEK

*CuPES

BURTON

THETaMiNG

Sometimes

It Makes Good

Sense to

Take A Loan

Don't let the savings Of a lifetime disappear because Of
unexpected emergencies. Don't pass up that once-in-a-life-
time opportunity because Of lack Of cash. A low-cost Per-
Sonal Loan is our answer to your problems. See us!

• Check these additional Credit Union Services
• SAVINGS ACCOUNTS • AUTO LOANS • CHECKING
ACCOUNTS • DEPOSIT-BY-MAIL• TRAVELLERS CHEQUES

• TERM DEPOSITS • MONEY ORDERS
Personalized Cheques Notc vailoble

VERNON & DISTRICT

CREDIT UNION
Open 6 Full Days A Week To Serve You

32nd Avenue Phone 542-3100

period and the final of the
night came at the 13 minute
m ark when Ted Koski
slammed in a pass from

Rocky Ponton.
Norm Schiman no doubt

made the difference for
Lumby as he thwar ted
several key drives put on by

the Warriors. He stopped a

total of 29 Shots as com-

pared to 19 by Jerry Allen
between the pipes for

Grandview.
Ln the penalty department

Bob Glenn of the French—
men picked up a two minute
tripping penalty in th e
second period for the first
offence of the night. Then in
the third period Lumby's
Bob Edwards was sent off

for a roughing penalty along
with Ralph Beck Of the
Warriors.

Clayton Sahly picked up

a ten minute misconduct at
12:26 to send him to an
early shower. By the ges—
tures he was making at the
time it Was obvious he
didn't like the call givenby
referee Chuck Reilly. Then
Lumby picked up the final
penalty when Cam Hanna
was sent off for freezing
the puck.

The fourth game of the
series goes next Sunday
with starting time set for
7:30 p.m. at the Civic
Arena. This could be a key
game of the series as the
Warriors will have to
come up with a win to keep

Doug Thompson, Pen. • . • .16
Bob Belbin, Penticton • .
Murray Finlay, Victoria . . .

Brett Kneen, Kelowna.
Wally Denault, Kamloops • • • 36
Jack Gilroy, Vernon • 37
Lionel Trudel, New West. . . 11
Ron Grahame, Victoria •
Bruce Dowad, New West. . 13
Goalies' Individual Game Averages;
(Less than 10 Games)
Ron Pyle, Kelowna. . .
Bruce Johnson, Penticton • •
Al Alexander, Vernon • •

Muri L *Heureux, New West. . . .
John Bade, Kamloops .
Ray Mathews, Kelowna . . . . 
Al Lang, New West. • • •
Fred Boyer. New West.
Bart Hollinger, Kamloops
Bill Allen, Vernon . • •

5

3
3

I
7
6

2

A
47

126
171
182
197
59
61
80

3
17
4

14
15
5

42
39

8

17

Ave
2.9

4.4
4.5
5.1
5.3
5.4
5.8

3.0
3.4
4.0
4.7
5.0
5.0
6.0
6.5
8.0
8.5

Jeff Ward, Victoria • • • 11 11.0
Shutout Games:
Bob Belbin • •

Doug Thompson •
Bruce Johnson
Al Lang .

2 
• . L 
. 1 

Penticton
New Westminster. 1 0
Vernon........
Victoria

Jack Gilroy • • • I Kamloops 0 0
IKelowna 0 0

Penalties;
Individual—Butch mins.

George Morneau, New West.—123 mins.
Team—New Westminster—696 mins. Kelowna—

627 mins.


